  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2001
April, 2001 – Rev. 0
1 Publication Order Number:
MJB44H11/D
MJB44H11 (NPN),
MJB45H11 (PNP)
Preferred Devices
Complementary

°C/W
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MJB44H11 D2PAK
D2PAK
CASE 418B
STYLE 1
50 Units/Rail
Preferred  devices are recommended choices for future use
and best overall value.
MARKING DIAGRAM
YWW
MJB
4xH11
SILICON POWER
TRANSISTORS
10 AMPERES
80 VOLTS
50 WATTS
Y = Year
WW = Work Week
MJB4xH11 = Specific Device Code
x = 4 or 5
MJB44H11T4 D2PAK 800/Tape & Reel
MJB45H11 D2PAK 50 Units/Rail
MJB45H11T4 D2PAK 800/Tape & Reel
MJB44H11 (NPN), MJB45H11 (PNP)
2
ÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎ